



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13020/2025, CM APPL. 53267/2025, CM APPL. 53268/2025 & CM APPL. 53269/2025**

MS NATIONAL HIGHWAYS INFRA INVESTMENT

MANAGERS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Mittal, Ms. Krati Agrawal,
Ms. Suprateek Neogi, Mr. Subham
Kumar & Mr. Priyanshu, Advs.
(9971933199)

versus

**COMMISSIONER CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &
ORS.**Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% 27.08.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
3. List on 1st September, 2025 in the supplementary list.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 27, 2025