



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010619022025

+ **W.P.(C) 13020/2025, CM APPL. 53267/2025**
MS NATIONAL HIGHWAYS INFRA INVESTMENT
MANAGERS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Mittal, Mr. Subham
Kumar and Mr. Priyanshu, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr.
Dipak Raj, Mr. Aryaman Singh
Chouhan, Mr. Aditya
Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 p.m. No time left.
2. List on 10.12.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 18, 2026/kp